06-24-2002 Form PTO-1594 REC

(Rev. 03/01)

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

anu	rademark	Omi

	2131361 ▼ E: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Ziff Davis Publishing Holdings Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Canadian Imperial Bank of</u> Internal Commerce, as Administrative
6.14.02	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Address.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue
XX Corporation-State-Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017
Other	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other release by secured party	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 6/13/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	76029029 76029030
A 3 000 1 - 7 3	
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Amanda Jane Elliott, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky	
& Walker LLP	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact ME	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, NE	
Suite 2400	16-0752
	•
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30033	C 22800
DO NOT US	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
	727 0290
	n ()- Ellett June : 14. 2002
Amanda Jane Elliott (Ama	Signatura Date
Name of Parson Signing	Signature Date
	ith required cover sheet information to:
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
	انس شا

REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0315

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since said trademark applications are in the process of being sold to Advanstar Communications Inc. pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 23, 2002 by and between Advanstar Communications Inc. and Ziff Davis Media Inc., CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, has agreed to release it's interest in such trademark applications pursuant to the terms of that certain Seventh Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of May 24, 2002.

Accordingly, CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, hereby releases all of its interest in and to said trademark applications as set forth on Exhibit A hereto and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to ZIFF DAVIS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS INC. which has an address at 28 East 28th Street, New York, NY.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE as Administrative Agent

DATED: 6/13/02	By: Distack Name: Debook D Stick Title: Managing Director Cibe would Markets As Abent
	Address: 425 Ching to Acc

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0316

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration/Application No.
The Net Economy	76/029030
The Net Economy	76/029029

ATL/873391.2

RECORDED: 06/14/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0317